TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM831273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vital Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		07/31/2023	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Energy Beverages LLC	
Street Address:	2390 Anselmo Drive	
City:	Corona	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92879	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 292

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88778884	1 KETO
Serial Number:	88778867	1 KETO
Serial Number:	97394046	3 FUEL
Serial Number:	90232518	5TH FUEL
Serial Number:	88416950	ABLAZE
Serial Number:	88777912	ACE
Serial Number:	97243709	AND
Serial Number:	97243728	ANG
Serial Number:	97165219	ANTIVERSE
Serial Number:	97252623	AQUA FUSION
Serial Number:	97047651	AQUA FUZION
Serial Number:	90081524	AQUA-CRINE
Serial Number:	97312823	ART
Serial Number:	97502985	B ENERGY
Serial Number:	97042137	В
Serial Number:	97041874	В
Serial Number:	97041902	В
Serial Number:	97041932	В
Serial Number:	97042060	В

Serial Number: 97042076 B Serial Number: 97503003 B ENERGY Serial Number: 97604870 BABY BANG Serial Number: 97042112 BANG Serial Number: 97042515 BANG Serial Number: 97042464 BANG Serial Number: 970424515 BANG Serial Number: 97400643 BANG Serial Number: 97107194 BANG BLADES Serial Number: 90792359 BANG BROADCASTING Serial Number: 9072939 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 9072939 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 907248663 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 907448674 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 907448674 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 907448674 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 907244667 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 907244667 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90724467 BANG TELEVISION Serial Number: 90730383	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 97864870 BABY BANG Serial Number: 88907227 BANG Serial Number: 97042112 BANG Serial Number: 97042515 BANG Serial Number: 9740643 BANG Serial Number: 97400643 BANG Serial Number: 97107194 BANG BLADES Serial Number: 90792359 BANG BROADCASTING Serial Number: 90792359 BANG FOODS Serial Number: 989315 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 97448683 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 989316 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 987316 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 987246874 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 90251422 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90251421 BANG TELEVISION Serial Number: 90251421 BANG TELEVISION Serial Number: 90251421 BANG TUPEO Serial Number: 90251425 BANG TUPEO Serial Number: 9025105 <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>97042076</th> <th>В</th>	Serial Number:	97042076	В
Serial Number: 88907227 BANG Serial Number: 97042112 BANG Serial Number: 97042614 BANG Serial Number: 97042615 BANG Serial Number: 9740464 BANG Serial Number: 97400643 BANG Serial Number: 97107194 BANG BLADES Serial Number: 90251393 BANG BROADCASTING Serial Number: 90792359 BANG FOODS Serial Number: 90792359 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 97446863 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 97446863 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 97446874 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 9879316 BANG MING Serial Number: 90251442 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90251442 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90251442 BANG TELEVISION Serial Number: 90251370 BANG TELEVISION Serial Number: 90536751 BANGCOIN Serial Number: 90536751	Serial Number:	97503003	B ENERGY
Serial Number: 97042112 BANG Serial Number: 97062577 BANG Serial Number: 97042464 BANG Serial Number: 97400643 BANG Serial Number: 97107194 BANG BLADES Serial Number: 90251393 BANG BROADCASTING Serial Number: 90792359 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 88979315 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 97446863 BANG GAMIS Serial Number: 97446863 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 97446874 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 97446874 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 90251442 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90251421 BANG TELEVISION Serial Number: 97370383 BANG ULTRAVERSE Serial Number: 90251370 BANGOIN Serial Number: 90251370 BANGOIN Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97402756 BE NERGY Serial Number: 97402756	Serial Number:	97864870	BABY BANG
Serial Number: 97082577 BANG Serial Number: 97042464 BANG Serial Number: 97042515 BANG Serial Number: 97400643 BANG Serial Number: 97107194 BANG BLADES Serial Number: 90251393 BANG BROADCASTING Serial Number: 90792359 BANG FOODS Serial Number: 8879315 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 97446863 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 8879316 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 97446874 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 90251442 BANG MEDIA Serial Number: 90251442 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90251421 BANG TELEVISION Serial Number: 97370383 BANG ULTRAVERSE Serial Number: 90251370 BANGVIDEO Serial Number: 90251105 BANGTV Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97402756 BE Serial Number: 97402756	Serial Number:	88907227	BANG
Serial Number: 97042464 BANG Serial Number: 97042515 BANG Serial Number: 97400643 BANG Serial Number: 97107194 BANG BLADES Serial Number: 90251393 BANG BROADCASTING Serial Number: 98979315 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 88979316 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 97446863 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 97446874 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 97446874 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 90251442 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90251421 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 97370383 BANG ULTRAVERSE Serial Number: 90251421 BANG VIDEO Serial Number: 90251421 BANG VIDEO Serial Number: 90251370 BANG VIDEO Serial Number: 9025105 BANGTV Serial Number: 97246026 BE Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 97402756	Serial Number:	97042112	BANG
Serial Number: 97042515 BANG Serial Number: 97400643 BANG Serial Number: 97107194 BANG BLADES Serial Number: 90251393 BANG BROADCASTING Serial Number: 98792359 BANG GODS Serial Number: 88979315 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 97446863 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 98879316 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 97446874 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 90251442 BANG MEDIA Serial Number: 90251421 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90251421 BANG ULTRAVERSE Serial Number: 90251421 BANG ULTRAVERSE Serial Number: 90251370 BANG VIDEO Serial Number: 9025105 BANGTV Serial Number: 90251105 BANGTV Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 974027	Serial Number:	97062577	BANG
Serial Number: 97400643 BANG Serial Number: 97107194 BANG BLADES Serial Number: 90251393 BANG BROADCASTING Serial Number: 90792359 BANG FOODS Serial Number: 88979315 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 97446863 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 97446874 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 97446874 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 97446874 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 90251442 BANG SAMING Serial Number: 90251442 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90251421 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90251370 BANG VIDEO Serial Number: 90251370 BANG VIDEO Serial Number: 90251105 BANGTV Serial Number: 902514974 BE Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 974027	Serial Number:	97042464	BANG
Serial Number: 97107194 BANG BLADES Serial Number: 90251393 BANG BROADCASTING Serial Number: 90792359 BANG FOODS Serial Number: 88979315 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 97446863 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 88979316 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 97446874 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 97446874 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 90251442 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90251442 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90251421 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 97370383 BANG ULTRAVERSE Serial Number: 90536751 BANG VIDEO Serial Number: 90536751 BANG VIDEO Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97245026 BE Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 97603015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number:	Serial Number:	97042515	BANG
Serial Number: 90251393 BANG BROADCASTING Serial Number: 90792359 BANG FOODS Serial Number: 88979315 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 97446863 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 88979316 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 97446874 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 88724080 BANG MEDIA Serial Number: 90251442 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90251421 BANG TUDIOS Serial Number: 90251421 BANG TUDIOS Serial Number: 90251370 BANG UIDEO Serial Number: 90251370 BANG VIDEO Serial Number: 90251105 BANGTV Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97246026 BE Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 9896030 BIOLIQUID Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number:	Serial Number:	97400643	BANG
Serial Number: 90792359 BANG FOODS Serial Number: 88979315 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 97446863 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 88979316 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 97446874 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 98724080 BANG MEDIA Serial Number: 90251442 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90251421 BANG TELEVISION Serial Number: 97370383 BANG ULTRAVERSE Serial Number: 90251370 BANG VIDEO Serial Number: 90536751 BANGCOIN Serial Number: 90536751 BANGTV Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 90696942 BRINGING THE BANG Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number:	Serial Number:	97107194	BANG BLADES
Serial Number: 88979315 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 97446863 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 88979316 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 97446874 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 88724080 BANG MEDIA Serial Number: 90251442 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90251421 BANG TELEVISION Serial Number: 97370383 BANG ULTRAVERSE Serial Number: 90251370 BANG VIDEO Serial Number: 90536751 BANGCOIN Serial Number: 90251105 BANGTV Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97246026 BE Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 98906030 BIOLIQUID Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 96696942 BRINGING THE BANG Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number: 97864890 COOLAGEN Serial Number:	Serial Number:	90251393	BANG BROADCASTING
Serial Number: 97446863 BANG GAMES Serial Number: 88979316 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 97446874 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 88724080 BANG MEDIA Serial Number: 90251442 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90251421 BANG TELEVISION Serial Number: 97370383 BANG ULTRAVERSE Serial Number: 90251370 BANG VIDEO Serial Number: 90536751 BANGCOIN Serial Number: 90251105 BANGTV Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97246026 BE Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 88906030 BIOLIQUID Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number: 97864890 COOLAGEN Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 9065	Serial Number:	90792359	BANG FOODS
Serial Number: 88979316 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 97446874 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 88724080 BANG MEDIA Serial Number: 90251442 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90251421 BANG TELEVISION Serial Number: 97370383 BANG ULTRAVERSE Serial Number: 90251370 BANG VIDEO Serial Number: 90536751 BANGCOIN Serial Number: 90251105 BANGTV Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number: 97864890 COOLAGEN Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90495109 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number:	Serial Number:	88979315	BANG GAMES
Serial Number: 97446874 BANG GAMING Serial Number: 88724080 BANG MEDIA Serial Number: 90251442 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90251421 BANG TELEVISION Serial Number: 97370383 BANG ULTRAVERSE Serial Number: 90251370 BANG VIDEO Serial Number: 90536751 BANGCOIN Serial Number: 90251105 BANGTV Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97246026 BE Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 88906030 BIOLIQUID Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 90696942 BRINGING THE BANG Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number: 97864890 COOLAGEN Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90293918 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 97402797 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Seria	Serial Number:	97446863	BANG GAMES
Serial Number: 88724080 BANG MEDIA Serial Number: 90251442 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90251421 BANG TELEVISION Serial Number: 97370383 BANG ULTRAVERSE Serial Number: 90251370 BANG VIDEO Serial Number: 90536751 BANGCOIN Serial Number: 90251105 BANGTV Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97246026 BE Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 90696942 BRINGING THE BANG Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number: 97864890 COOLAGEN Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90293918 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 97402797 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Numb	Serial Number:	88979316	BANG GAMING
Serial Number: 90251442 BANG STUDIOS Serial Number: 90251421 BANG TELEVISION Serial Number: 97370383 BANG ULTRAVERSE Serial Number: 90251370 BANG VIDEO Serial Number: 90536751 BANGCOIN Serial Number: 90251105 BANGTV Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97246026 BE Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 88906030 BIOLIQUID Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 90696942 BRINGING THE BANG Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number: 97864890 COOLAGEN Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90293918 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 97402797 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 90495109 DESTINY FUEL Serial Nu	Serial Number:	97446874	BANG GAMING
Serial Number: 90251421 BANG TELEVISION Serial Number: 97370383 BANG ULTRAVERSE Serial Number: 90251370 BANG VIDEO Serial Number: 90536751 BANGCOIN Serial Number: 90251105 BANGTV Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97246026 BE Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 88906030 BIOLIQUID Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 90696942 BRINGING THE BANG Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number: 97864890 COOLAGEN Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90293918 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 97402797 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 90495109 DESTINY FUEL Serial Number: 90495109 DESTINY FUEL Serial Nu	Serial Number:	88724080	BANG MEDIA
Serial Number: 97370383 BANG ULTRAVERSE Serial Number: 90251370 BANG VIDEO Serial Number: 90536751 BANGCOIN Serial Number: 90251105 BANGTV Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97246026 BE Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 90696942 BRINGING THE BANG Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number: 97864890 COOLAGEN Serial Number: 98650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90293918 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 97402797 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 90495109 DESTINY FUEL Serial Number: 97329482 DIVERGE	Serial Number:	90251442	BANG STUDIOS
Serial Number: 90251370 BANG VIDEO Serial Number: 90536751 BANGCOIN Serial Number: 90251105 BANGTV Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97246026 BE Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 88906030 BIOLIQUID Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 90696942 BRINGING THE BANG Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number: 97864890 COOLAGEN Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90293918 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 97402797 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 90495109 DESTINY FUEL Serial Number: 97329482 DIVERGE	Serial Number:	90251421	BANG TELEVISION
Serial Number: 90536751 BANGCOIN Serial Number: 90251105 BANGTV Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97246026 BE Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 88906030 BIOLIQUID Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 90696942 BRINGING THE BANG Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number: 97864890 COOLAGEN Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 9049293918 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 97402797 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 90495109 DESTINY FUEL Serial Number: 97329482 DIVERGE	Serial Number:	97370383	BANG ULTRAVERSE
Serial Number: 90251105 BANGTV Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97246026 BE Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 88906030 BIOLIQUID Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 90696942 BRINGING THE BANG Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number: 97864890 COOLAGEN Serial Number: 98778016 CORTEX Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90293918 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 97402797 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 90495109 DESTINY FUEL Serial Number: 97329482 DIVERGE	Serial Number:	90251370	BANG VIDEO
Serial Number: 97245974 BE Serial Number: 97246026 BE Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 88906030 BIOLIQUID Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 90696942 BRINGING THE BANG Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number: 97864890 COOLAGEN Serial Number: 88778016 CORTEX Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90293918 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 97402797 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 90495109 DESTINY FUEL Serial Number: 97329482 DIVERGE	Serial Number:	90536751	BANGCOIN
Serial Number: 97246026 BE Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 88906030 BIOLIQUID Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 90696942 BRINGING THE BANG Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number: 97864890 COOLAGEN Serial Number: 88778016 CORTEX Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90293918 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 97402797 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 90495109 DESTINY FUEL Serial Number: 97329482 DIVERGE	Serial Number:	90251105	BANGTV
Serial Number: 97503015 BE ENERGY Serial Number: 88906030 BIOLIQUID Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 90696942 BRINGING THE BANG Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number: 97864890 COOLAGEN Serial Number: 88778016 CORTEX Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90293918 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 97402797 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 90495109 DESTINY FUEL Serial Number: 97329482 DIVERGE	Serial Number:	97245974	BE
Serial Number: 88906030 BIOLIQUID Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 90696942 BRINGING THE BANG Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number: 97864890 COOLAGEN Serial Number: 88778016 CORTEX Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90293918 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 97402797 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 90495109 DESTINY FUEL Serial Number: 97329482 DIVERGE	Serial Number:	97246026	BE
Serial Number: 97402756 BLUE RAZZ Serial Number: 90696942 BRINGING THE BANG Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number: 97864890 COOLAGEN Serial Number: 88778016 CORTEX Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90293918 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 97402797 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 90495109 DESTINY FUEL Serial Number: 97329482 DIVERGE	Serial Number:	97503015	BE ENERGY
Serial Number: 90696942 BRINGING THE BANG Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number: 97864890 COOLAGEN Serial Number: 88778016 CORTEX Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90293918 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 97402797 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 90495109 DESTINY FUEL Serial Number: 97329482 DIVERGE	Serial Number:	88906030	BIOLIQUID
Serial Number: 97402858 CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE Serial Number: 97864890 COOLAGEN Serial Number: 88778016 CORTEX Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90293918 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 97402797 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 90495109 DESTINY FUEL Serial Number: 97329482 DIVERGE	Serial Number:	97402756	BLUE RAZZ
Serial Number: 97864890 COOLAGEN Serial Number: 88778016 CORTEX Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90293918 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 97402797 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 90495109 DESTINY FUEL Serial Number: 97329482 DIVERGE	Serial Number:	90696942	BRINGING THE BANG
Serial Number: 88778016 CORTEX Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90293918 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 97402797 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 90495109 DESTINY FUEL Serial Number: 97329482 DIVERGE	Serial Number:	97402858	CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE
Serial Number: 90650194 CRISP Serial Number: 90293918 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 97402797 DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS Serial Number: 90495109 DESTINY FUEL Serial Number: 97329482 DIVERGE	Serial Number:	97864890	COOLAGEN
Serial Number:90293918DELISH STRAWBERRY KISSSerial Number:97402797DELISH STRAWBERRY KISSSerial Number:90495109DESTINY FUELSerial Number:97329482DIVERGE	Serial Number:	88778016	CORTEX
Serial Number:97402797DELISH STRAWBERRY KISSSerial Number:90495109DESTINY FUELSerial Number:97329482DIVERGE	Serial Number:	90650194	CRISP
Serial Number:90495109DESTINY FUELSerial Number:97329482DIVERGE	Serial Number:	90293918	DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS
Serial Number: 97329482 DIVERGE	Serial Number:	97402797	DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS
	Serial Number:	90495109	DESTINY FUEL
Serial Number: 97261075 DRENCH			
	Serial Number:	97261075	DRENCH

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97261500	DRENCH
Serial Number:	97254854	ELECTROLYTE CHARGED
Serial Number:	88809117	FEEL THE VIBE OF STOKED INSIDE
Serial Number:	90052850	FIXX
Serial Number:	97864770	FUEL YOUR DESTINY
Serial Number:	97387526	FUN ENERGY
Serial Number:	97457674	FUN FUEL
Serial Number:	97446729	GANG
Serial Number:	97568817	GANG
Serial Number:	88848184	GET STOKED
Serial Number:	88657335	GUESS
Serial Number:	88821240	H2 FUZION
Serial Number:	97243674	HANG
Serial Number:	97372656	HYDRATION NATION
Serial Number:	88436123	HYDRO FORCE
Serial Number:	88436131	HYDRO FORCE
Serial Number:	88479488	HYDRO FUSION
Serial Number:	88774520	HYDRO FUSION
Serial Number:	90232315	HYDRO FUZION
Serial Number:	88861094	HYDRO H2
Serial Number:	90696863	IBANG
Serial Number:	97307420	JELLY BEAN
Serial Number:	90235792	JUMP
Serial Number:	90241740	JUMP
Serial Number:	88762338	KIDDLES
Serial Number:	88875480	KILL SHOT
Serial Number:	90735728	KRAZY KEY LIME PIE
Serial Number:	88809183	LET'S GET STOKED
Serial Number:	88169470	LVF
Serial Number:	88508444	MANGO BANGO
Serial Number:	97400680	MELTDOWN
Serial Number:	90172562	MELTDOWN SECRET
Serial Number:	97421581	MIAMI ENERGY
Serial Number:	97474058	MIAMI ENERGY
Serial Number:	97644729	MIAMI ENERGY
Serial Number:	97419650	MIAMI UNICORN
Serial Number:	97466397	MIAMI UNICORN
Serial Number:	97457708	MOIST

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97319139	MUY LOCO
Serial Number:	97391010	MY3
Serial Number:	97241626	MYBANG
Serial Number:	97391028	MYMETA
Serial Number:	97391038	MYWEB3
Serial Number:	97343067	NFTEA
Serial Number:	88954305	NOO
Serial Number:	88787944	NOO ALERT
Serial Number:	88783037	NOO AMINO
Serial Number:	88783145	NOO BODY
Serial Number:	88762478	NOO BRAIN
Serial Number:	88762429	NOO ENERGY
Serial Number:	88954313	NOO FUZION
Serial Number:	88783175	NOO MIND
Serial Number:	88783074	NOO RX
Serial Number:	97365165	OATEIN
Serial Number:	97390976	OFFICIAL ENERGY DRINK OF THE METAVERSE
Serial Number:	97390978	OFFICIAL ENERGY DRINK OF THE ULTRAVERSE
Serial Number:	97390984	OFFICIAL HYDRATION DRINK OF THE METAVERS
Serial Number:	97390983	OFFICIAL SPORTS DRINK OF THE METAVERSE
Serial Number:	88490119	ORANGE CREAMSICLE
Serial Number:	97549305	OTHERWORLDLY
Serial Number:	90711623	PLAY
Serial Number:	88954318	POTENT MIND & MUSCLE FUEL
Serial Number:	97894035	POWER PUNCH
Serial Number:	88947051	PROTEIN BITES
Serial Number:	97083152	PROTOPLASM
Serial Number:	90049720	PSYCH
Serial Number:	87449856	PURPLE HAZE
Serial Number:	97402685	PURPLE HAZE
Serial Number:	88874528	PURPLE KIDDLES
Serial Number:	88956174	Q
Serial Number:	88915063	QUASH
Serial Number:	97133769	QUASH
Serial Number:	88777894	RAGE
Serial Number:	97400648	REDLINE
Serial Number:	97107206	REDLINE RAZORS
Serial Number:	88416961	SAVAGE
	·	TDADEMADIA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90172521	SECRET
Serial Number:	90735888	SILICON BEACH
Serial Number:	88848181	SOFT BAR
Serial Number:	88907280	SPACE FORCE
Serial Number:	97402812	STAR BLAST
Serial Number:	90080483	STING
Serial Number:	97157320	SUPRAVERSE
Serial Number:	97864838	SWIRLY POP
Serial Number:	97104396	T@GGED
Serial Number:	90075212	THE CURE
Serial Number:	90232219	THE CURE
Serial Number:	90793150	THE OG OF ENERGY DRINKS!
Serial Number:	97370333	THE ULTRAVERSE
Serial Number:	88354786	TRIPLE THREAT TEASE
Serial Number:	97371771	ULTRA
Serial Number:	88381863	ULTRA COLA
Serial Number:	97388652	ULTRACORN
Serial Number:	97405052	ULTRACORN
Serial Number:	90763909	ULTRAFEED
Serial Number:	90635150	ULTRAGENOMICS
Serial Number:	97371801	ULTRAV3RSE
Serial Number:	97157305	ULTRAVERSE
Serial Number:	97248245	UNICORN
Serial Number:	90075309	VIBRATE
Serial Number:	97472074	VIVACIOUS
Serial Number:	90042126	VOO
Serial Number:	90041920	VOOZ
Serial Number:	97250155	VOOZ
Serial Number:	97056271	VOOZ
Serial Number:	97400652	VOOZ
Serial Number:	97400686	VPX
Serial Number:	90249508	VR
Serial Number:	90141627	WE DON'T MAKE PEOPLE WANT OUR PRODUCTS.
Serial Number:	90141685	WE HAVE ANSWERS TO THINGS THAT ARE NOT Y
Serial Number:	90141662	WE KNOW THE FUTURE BECAUSE WE INVENTED I
Serial Number:	90232448	WETTER THAN WATER
Serial Number:	90760563	WHOLE LOTTA CHOCOLATA
Serial Number:	90735753	WHOLE LOTTA PIÑA COLADA
	·	TDADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90260429	WITTY
Serial Number:	90618600	WYLDIN' WATERMELON
Serial Number:	97402831	WYLDIN' WATERMELON
Serial Number:	90649119	YES
Registration Number:	3451593	7 HOUR
Registration Number:	3451592	7 HOUR
Registration Number:	3451595	7-HOUR ENERGY BOOST
Registration Number:	3451594	7-HOUR ENERGY BOOST
Registration Number:	7000877	8 KETO
Registration Number:	6310302	8KETO
Registration Number:	5373006	AMINO RUSH
Registration Number:	4985030	В
Registration Number:	4990091	В
Registration Number:	6877414	В
Registration Number:	6877429	В
Registration Number:	6877411	В
Registration Number:	3545129	BANG
Registration Number:	5884629	BANG
Registration Number:	6933743	BANG
Registration Number:	5478227	BANG
Registration Number:	6866529	BANG ANTI-DIET
Registration Number:	5803097	BANG BOX
Registration Number:	6255043	BANG ENERGY
Registration Number:	6435150	BANG KICKS
Registration Number:	5921375	BANG REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	6211414	BANG REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	6268352	BANGDANNA
Registration Number:	5808697	BANGSTER BERRY
Registration Number:	6125687	BIRTHDAY CAKE BASH
Registration Number:	5313395	BLACK DIAMOND
Registration Number:	6251419	BLAST FAT FAST
Registration Number:	4482864	BLUE RAZZ
Registration Number:	6071424	CANDY APPLE CRISP
Registration Number:	6472102	CELL SWELL
Registration Number:	5492382	CELL SWELL
Registration Number:	5667460	CHERRY BLAST
Registration Number:	7007964	CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE
Registration Number:	2888719	CLENBUTRX

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6400047	COGNITIVE CANDY
Registration Number:	4403609	COVALEX
Registration Number:	3178028	CRAVING CONTROL
Registration Number:	4649827	CREMTOR
Registration Number:	6920480	ENTOURAGE EFFECT
Registration Number:	5722735	FAT BLASTER
Registration Number:	6762576	FAT CATABOLIZER
Registration Number:	4528374	FIBERTEQ
Registration Number:	4584588	FREEZE & BURN
Registration Number:	5946399	FROSÉ ROSÉ
Registration Number:	6091033	FUEL YOUR DESTINY
Registration Number:	4478072	GIANT GAINS
Registration Number:	6119255	GREATEST OF ALL TIME
Registration Number:	6119256	GREATEST OF ALL TIME
Registration Number:	6799118	HYDRATION SENSATION
Registration Number:	7007965	LEMON DROP
Registration Number:	4525830	LIFE LIFT
Registration Number:	7005988	LIFE LIFT
Registration Number:	6719300	MANGO BANGO
Registration Number:	4946768	MASTER BLASTER
Registration Number:	4455025	MEDIVIN
Registration Number:	2740290	MELTDOWN
Registration Number:	3603045	MELTDOWN
Registration Number:	5814647	MELTDOWN
Registration Number:	4376670	MELTDOWN FAT ASSAULT
Registration Number:	5992851	MIAMI COLA
Registration Number:	5992850	MIAMI COLA
Registration Number:	6348968	MPS-X10
Registration Number:	4771616	MTORC1
Registration Number:	5287197	MUSCLE MAYHEM
Registration Number:	6241832	MUSCLE PROTEIN SYNTHESIZER
Registration Number:	6880460	NOO
Registration Number:	6202212	NOO FUZION
Registration Number:	6202151	NOO-FUSION
Registration Number:	5365583	PARAXOL
Registration Number:	4610965	PEPTIDEX
Registration Number:	6533106	POTENT BRAIN AND BODY FUEL
Registration Number:	4554528	POWER SHOCK AMINO NITRATE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6669345	PRINCESS
Registration Number:	4347048	PRINCESS
Registration Number:	3886584	PRISTINE PROTEIN
Registration Number:	5242540	PROPLEX
Registration Number:	3871188	PROTEIN RUSH
Registration Number:	3877645	PROTEIN RUSH
Registration Number:	6297074	PURPLE KIDDLES
Registration Number:	6895838	Q QUASH
Registration Number:	6768794	QUASH
Registration Number:	6694756	RADICAL SKADATTLE
Registration Number:	5705246	RAINBOW UNICORN
Registration Number:	5992410	RAINBOW UNICORN
Registration Number:	5444135	RAPID BODY REMODELING
Registration Number:	2857015	REDLINE
Registration Number:	3359350	REDLINE
Registration Number:	3442064	REDLINE PRINCESS
Registration Number:	3442063	REDLINE PRINCESS
Registration Number:	4368816	REDLINE THE ULTIMATE ENERGY RUSH
Registration Number:	3901767	REDLINE ULTRA HARDCORE
Registration Number:	3347898	REDLINE XTREME
Registration Number:	3347829	REDLINE XTREME
Registration Number:	3460750	REDLINE XTREME ULTIMATE ENERGY RUSH
Registration Number:	4587403	REVOLUTIONARY SUPER CARB MATRIX
Registration Number:	6330858	SOFT BAR
Registration Number:	5788029	SOUR HEADS
Registration Number:	5944145	SOUR HEADS
Registration Number:	4536197	SRO
Registration Number:	4969593	STAR BLAST
Registration Number:	5938023	STAR BLAST
Registration Number:	5698191	STRAIGHT 8
Registration Number:	5991562	STRAIGHT 8
Registration Number:	6456287	STRAWBERRY BLONDE
Registration Number:	3481580	SUCRALEAN
Registration Number:	5402315	SUPERZINE
Registration Number:	3411037	SYNTHESIZE
Registration Number:	5201513	THERMIQ
Registration Number:	2675001	THINFAT
Registration Number:	4951340	TRIPLE TEST

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6703155	VOOZ
Registration Number:	4723850	VPX
Registration Number:	2830222	VPX
Registration Number:	2783383	ZERO CARB
Registration Number:	5363494	ZERO IMPACT
Registration Number:	4660647	ZI
Serial Number:	97041856	В

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 2: Attn: Charlene A. Azema Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EBLLC1.002GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlene A. Azema	
SIGNATURE:	/charlene a. azema/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2023	

Total Attachments: 23

source=Redacted for USPTO - Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC - IP Assignment - Executed#page1.tif

source=Redacted for USPTO - Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC - IP Assignment - Executed#page2.tif

source=Redacted for USPTO - Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC - IP Assignment - Executed#page3.tif

source=Redacted for USPTO - Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC - IP Assignment - Executed#page4.tif

source=Redacted for USPTO - Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC - IP Assignment - Executed#page5.tif

source=Redacted for USPTO - Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC - IP Assignment - Executed#page6.tif

source=Redacted for USPTO - Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC - IP Assignment - Executed#page7.tif

source=Redacted for USPTO - Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC - IP Assignment - Executed#page8.tif

source=Redacted for USPTO - Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC - IP Assignment - Executed#page9.tif

source=Redacted for USPTO - Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC - IP Assignment - Executed#page10.tif

source=Redacted for USPTO - Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC - IP Assignment - Executed#page11.tif

- source=Redacted for USPTO Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC IP Assignment Executed#page12.tif
- source=Redacted for USPTO Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC IP Assignment Executed#page13.tif
- source=Redacted for USPTO Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC IP Assignment Executed#page14.tif
- source=Redacted for USPTO Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC IP Assignment Executed#page15.tif
- source=Redacted for USPTO Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC IP Assignment Executed#page16.tif
- source=Redacted for USPTO Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC IP Assignment Executed#page17.tif
- source=Redacted for USPTO Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC IP Assignment Executed#page18.tif
- source=Redacted for USPTO Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC IP Assignment Executed#page19.tif
- source=Redacted for USPTO Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC IP Assignment Executed#page20.tif
- source=Redacted for USPTO Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC IP Assignment Executed#page21.tif
- source=Redacted for USPTO Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC IP Assignment Executed#page22.tif
- source=Redacted for USPTO Vital Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Energy Beverages LLC IP Assignment Executed#page23.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of the Closing Date, July 31, 2023, by and among Vital Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Seller"),

referred to as an "Assignor"), on the one hand, and Energy Beverages LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"), on the other hand. The Assignors and the Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party."

WHEREAS, the Assignors are parties to the Purchase Agreement (as defined below), among the Seller and certain of its Affiliates, on the one hand, and Blast Asset Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, an Affiliate of Assignee, on the other hand; and

WHEREAS, the Selling Entities desire to assign to Assignee, the Seller IP (including the Seller IP set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto), and the Assignee desires to assume from the Assignors, the Seller IP, in each case pursuant to the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement and further subject to any Final Order of the Bankruptcy Court in the Bankruptcy Case.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the Purchase Agreement and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and therein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors and the Assignee, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

1. **Definitions**. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned thereto in the Purchase Agreement.

"Seller IP" shall mean all of each Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to certain intellectual property and proprietary rights, which may exist or be created under the laws of any jurisdiction in the world, including all: (a) rights associated with works of authorship (including can art, text, and graphics, packaging art, text and graphics, and website art, text and graphics, and copyrights in the Trademarks), including exclusive exploitation rights, mask work rights, copyrights, and moral and similar attribution rights; (b) any and all trade names, corporate names, logos, slogans, taglines, trade dress, trademarks, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, and other source or business identifiers and general intangibles of a like nature, and common law rights, as well as trademark and service mark registrations and applications therefor, and all goodwill associated with the foregoing, whether protected, created, or arising under the laws of the United States (including common law) or any other jurisdiction or under any international convention (collectively, the "Trademarks") and design rights; (c) proprietary rights in internet domain names, IP addresses, social media and third-party website handles, pages, and accounts including the access information for the same; (d) trade secrets, formulas, recipes, and ingredients lists, including the access information for the same, know-how, technical data, processes, techniques, lists of or information relating to suppliers and customers, pricing lists and methodologies, cost and market share data, marketing and business plans, financial forecasts and histories, and budgets; (e) patents, industrial design and other industrial property rights; (f) rights in or relating to any and all registrations, goodwill, issuances, provisionals, reissuances, continuations, continuations in part, revisions, substitutions, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, combinations, divisions, and reissues of, and applications for, any of the foregoing rights and all common law rights; (g) rights of publicity; and (h) rights to prosecute, sue, enforce, or recover or retain damages, costs, or attorneys' fees with respect to the past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, unauthorized use or disclosure, or other violation of any of the foregoing, including the intellectual property set forth in Exhibit A.

"Purchase Agreement" shall mean that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated June 28, 2023, by and among Vital Pharmaceuticals, Inc., as the Seller, each of the Affiliates of the Seller listed on Schedule I

1

thereto and Blast Acquisition LLC, as the Buyer, solely for the purposes of Section 7.16, Monster Energy Company and solely for the purposes of Section 7.16 and Section 10.16, Monster Beverage Corporation, and the disclosure schedule thereto, as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time.

- 2. Assignment and Assumption of the Seller IP. Effective as of the Closing Date, the Assignors hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby acquires and accepts from the Assignors, all of such Assignors' entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all of the Seller IP, along with all goodwill associated therewith together with the Business associated with the Seller IP and tangible assets as indicia of the Business and such goodwill.
- 3. Further Assurances; Power of Attorney. From and after the Closing, upon the Assignee's reasonable request, the applicable Assignor shall use commercially reasonable efforts to execute any other agreements, documents, or assignments or take any other actions reasonably necessary in order to vest the Seller IP assigned herein in the Assignee, including any additional assignment documents as required in each jurisdiction. Each Assignor, as applicable, hereby constitutes and appoints the Assignee and its Affiliates, including the Buyer, as such Assignor's true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power of substitution in such Assignor's name and stead, for the Assignee's benefit, to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise to execute, acknowledge, and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest the aforesaid rights, or to protect the same, or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto. Each Assignor hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.
- 4. **No Third Party Beneficiaries**. This Agreement shall not confer any rights or remedies upon any Person other than the Assignors and the Assignee and its Affiliates and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 5. Governing Law. Except to the extent the mandatory provisions of the Bankruptcy Code apply and except to the extent provided otherwise in Section 10.6 of the Purchase Agreement, this Agreement, and all claims and causes of action arising out of, based upon, or related to this Agreement or the negotiation, execution or performance hereof, shall be governed by, and construed, interpreted and enforced in accordance with, the Laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to choice or conflict of law principles that would result in the application of any Laws other than the Laws of the State of Delaware.
- 6. Counterparts. This Agreement, the agreements referred to herein, and each other agreement or instrument entered into in connection herewith or therewith or contemplated hereby or thereby, and any amendments hereto or thereto, to the extent signed and delivered by means of a photographic, photostatic, facsimile, portable document format (.pdf), DocuSign, electronic signature or similar reproduction of such signed writing using a facsimile machine or electronic mail shall be treated in all manner and respects as an original agreement or instrument and shall be considered to have the same binding legal effect as if it were the original signed version thereof delivered in person. No party hereto or to any such agreement or instrument shall raise the use of a facsimile machine or electronic mail to deliver a signature or the fact that any signature or agreement or instrument was transmitted or communicated through the use of a facsimile machine or electronic mail or that any signature is in facsimile or electronic format (including .pdf or DocuSign) as a defense to the formation or enforceability of a contract and each such party forever waives any such defense. To the extent that any such signature is considered not acceptable by any authority or governmental body, the Parties agree to re-execute any such agreements in a manner acceptable to such authority or governmental body.

(SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW)

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment and Assumption Agreement as of the date first above written.

By: Name: John DiDonato Title: Chief Transformation Officer	
STATE OF FLORIDA)) ss. COUNTY OF BROWARD)	
The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me by means of physical presentlay of July, 2023, by John DiDonato, who has produced NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC Printed Name: My Commission #66 987441 My Commission Expires:	ce this 28 th

Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment and Assumption Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNEE:

ENERGY BEVERAGES LLC

Name: Paul J. Dechary

Title: Executive Vice President and Deputy General

Counsel

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Khyronde

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this <u>27</u> day of JULY, 2023, by <u>Paul J.</u> <u>Dechary</u>, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[Seal]

S. J. BURK
Notary Public - California
Riverside County
Commission # 2347685
My Comm. Expires Feb. 18, 2025

Before me

-footbyl

EXHIBIT A

See attached.

US-DOCS\143605193.5

Vital Pharmaceuticals, Inc. is the owner for each of the following items of Seller IP:

Seller IP includes the Intellectual Property listed in this Exhibit and any other Intellectual Property held in the name of each Assignor.

Patents

Title		
U.S. 8,372,821 "Stable aqueous compositions comprising		
bioactive creatine species" Issued 2/12/2013		
U.S. 29/776,489 "Shoe"		
U.S. 8,435,963 "WEIGHT LOSS COMPOSITIONS AND		
USES THEREOF" Issued 5/7/2013		
U.S. 8,445,466 "STABLE AQUEOUS COMPOSITIONS		
COMPRISING AMIDE-PROTECTED BIOACTIVE		
CREATINE SPECIES AND USES THEREOF" Issued		
5/21/2013 (including Reexamination Application		
90/013,933; Reissue Application 16/549,396)		
U.S. 8,857,665 "BEVERAGE CONTAINER WITH		
SECONDARY INTERNAL DISPENSING CHAMBER"		
Issued 10/14/2014		
U.S. 9,114,150 "Stable aqueous compositions comprising		
bioactive creatine species" Issued 8/25/2015		
U.S. 9,468,645 "HIGHLY SOLUBLE PURINE		
BIOACTIVE COMPOUNDS AND COMPOSITIONS		
THEREOF" Issued 10/18/2016		
U.S. 9,642,825 "BIO-AVAILABLE N-ACETYL		
CREATINE SPECIES AND COMPOSITIONS		
THEREOF" Issued 5/9/2017		
U.S. 17/699,947 (2022-0211640) "MEDICINAL		
COMPOSITIONS OF CANNABINOIDS AND		
XANTHINES" Filed 3/21/22 Published 7/7/22		
U.S. 63/038,403 (provisional) "Nutritional Supplement		
Containing L-alpha-Glycerophosphorycholine" Filed		
6/12/2020		
U.S. 17/346,621 (2021/0386692) "Nutritional Supplement		
Containing L-alpha-Glycerophosphorycholine" Filed		
6/14/2021		
U.S. 17/380,107 (2023-0044870) "Improved Bottle for		
Storage of Small Volumes of Carbonated Beverages"		
Filed 7/20/21		
U.S. 63/271,496 "ELECTROLYTE SPORTS DRINK		
FORMULATION FOR ENHANCING HYDRATION		
AND REPLENISHMENT OF NUTRIENTS" Filed		
10/25/21		

U.S. 18/049,089 (2023-0128454) "ELECTROLYTE SPORTS DRINK FORMULATION FOR ENHANCING HYDRATION AND REPLENISHMENT OF NUTRIENTS" Filed 10/24/22

Copyrights

Title
"Human Muscle & Performance Magazine" Registration No. TX0005776013 6/16/2003
"VPX Sports website" Registration No. VAu000567212 6/30/2003
"Fades Expo 2005." Registration No. TX0006072046 11/18/2004
"Human Muscle & Performance Magazine" Registration No. TX0006378074 4/12/2006
"Human Muscle & Performance Magazine" Registration No. TX0006394155 4/12/2006
"Human Performance Magazine" Registration No. TX0006378075 4/12/2006
"Human Performance Magazine" Registration No. TX0006956947 4/28/2008
"Human Performance Magazine" Registration No. TX0006951071 4/28/2008
"ZERO IMPACT DIET" Registration No. TX0007235745 1/22/2009
"NO SHOTGUN advertisement" Registration No. VA0001712555 2/27/2009
"VPX RTD Product Packaging 2009" Registration No. VA0001667613 6/8/2009
"Human Performance Magazine" Registration No. TX0007271936 12/2/2009
"VIVO 360" Registration No. TXu001903863 12/26/2012
"BANG LABEL (STAR BLAST)" Registration No. VAu001183834 9/3/2014
"REDLINE XTREME RACING." VA0001735456 / 2010-08-17
"Redline Xtreme Racing & 15 Other titles" Registration No. V9931D647 12/1/2014
"Redline Xtreme Racing & 15 Other titles" Registration No. V9926D524 7/22/2015
"Meltdown Banner" Registration No. VAu001328722 3/29/2018
"How Does Creatine Work?" Registration No. PAu003956580 3/21/2019
"What is Super Creatine" Registration No. PAu003956585 3/21/2019
"World's First Carbonated Bang Shot!!!" Registration No. PAu003956587 3/21/2019
"Stoked" Registration No. VAu001361887 6/25/2019
"Stoked" v2 Registration No. VAu001374098 8/16/2019
"Stoked Energy" Registration No. VAu001374035 8/16/2019
"BANG (GUESS)" Registration No. VAu001376813 11/21/2019
"BANG Military Cans" Registration No. VA0002225934 4/22/2020
"Noo Fuzion Cans" Registration No. VA0002225945 4/22/2020
"BANG Shot" Registration No. VA0002208774 4/27/2020
"Candy Apple Crisp" Registration No. VA0002210864 6/9/2020
"CF Purple Guava Pear" Registration No. VA0002210855 6/9/2020
"Master Blaster" Registration No. VA0002210862 6/9/2020
"Master Blaster 2" Registration No. VA0002210853 6/9/2020

	"Peach Mango" Registration No. VA0002210856 6/9/2020
	"Power Punch" Registration No. VA0002210863 6/9/2020
	"Purple Guava Pear" Registration No. VA0002210851 6/9/2020
	"Sour Heads" Registration No. VA0002210859 6/9/2020
	THE FIXX PINA COLADA 1-9291629381 9/17/2020
į	THE FIXX PURPLE KIDDLES 1-9291890529 9/17/2020
	THE FIXX FROSÉ ROSÉ 1-9291890665 9/17/2020
	BANG WYLDIN' WATERMELON 1-10200279441 2/23/21
	MELTDOWN cans 1-10473197349 5/17/21
	BANG frozen icicles 1-10502909821
	Bang Hard Seltzer v.3 1-10502971381
	BANG Keto Coffee 1-10506543781 5/27/21
	DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS 1-10551223441 6/10/21
	Copyrights in the Documentary Materials (Unregistered) - subject to disclosures about the Documentary
	Materials in Section 5.15 of Purchase Agreement disclosure schedule
	Copyrights in the Bang Energy NFTs (Unregistered) - subject to disclosures about the NFTs in Section
	5.15 of Purchase Agreement disclosure schedule

Trademarks

U.S. Pending Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Application Date
420	88/291,938	2/6/2019
420	88/292,426	2/6/2019
+ENERGY	97084366	10/20/21
1 KETO	88/778,884 1/30/2020	1/30/2020
1 KETO (DESIGN)	88/778,867	1/30/2020
3 FUEL	97394046	5/4/22
4TH FUEL	88/623,137	9/19/2019
5TH FUEL	90232518	10/2/2020
ABLAZE	88/416,950	5/6/2019
ABLAZE	88/416,958	5/6/2019
ACE	88/777,912	1/29/2020
ADARIA	90746337	6/1/21
AND	97243709	1/28/22
ANG	97243728	1/28/22
ANTIVERSE	97165219	12/9/21
AQUA FUSION	97252623	2/3/22
AQUA FUZION	97047651	9/27/21
AQUA-CRINE	90081524	7/29/2020
ART	97312823	3/15/22
ASS BLAST	90115048	8/14/2020
ASS BLAST AND BUTT	88849254	3/26/2020
B ENERGY	97241592	1/27/22
B ENERGY logo	97502985	7/14/22
B logo	97042137	9/23/21
B logo	97041874	9/23/21
B logo	97041856	9/23/21
B logo	97041902	9/23/21

5

US-DOCS\143915268.4

B logo	97041932	9/23/21
B logo	97041959	9/23/21
B logo	97042060	9/23/21
B logo	97042076	9/23/21
B logo ENERGY	97503003	7/14/22
BABY BANG	97864870	3/30/2023
BANG	88907227	5/8/2020
BANG	97042112	9/23/21
BANG	97042448	9/23/21
BANG	97062577	10/6/21
BANG	97042464	9/23/21
BANG	97042515	9/23/21
BANG	97400643	5/9/22
BANG BITES	88947042	6/3/2020
BANG BLADES	97107194	11/3/21
BANG BOATS	90249456	10/12/2020
BANG BROADCASTING	90251393	10/13/2020
BANG FOODS	90792359	6/24/2021
BANG GAMES	88979315	4/6/2020
BANG GAMES	97446863	6/7/22
BANG GAMING	88979316	4/6/2020
BANG GAMING	97446874	6/7/22
BANG MEDIA	88724080	12/11/2019
BANG STUDIOS	90251442	10/13/2020
BANG TELEVISION	90251421	10/13/2020
BANG ULTRAVERSE	97370383	4/19/22
BANG VIDEO	90251370	10/13/2020
BANGCOIN	90536751	2/19/21
BANGTV	90251105	10/13/2020
BE	97245974	1/31/22
BE	97246026	1/31/22
BE ENERGY	97503015	7/14/22

US-DOCS\143915268.4

BECAUSE STOKED IS NO JOKE	88848189	3/26/2020
BIOLIQUID	88906030	5/7/2020
BLAST GLUTE GAINZ	88849271	3/26/2020
BLUE RAZZ	97402756	5/10/22
BRINGING THE BANG	90696942	5/7/2021
BUN BLASTER	90025556	6/29/2020
BURST	97470782	6/22/22
BUTT BLASTER	90025571	6/29/2020
CARBONX	88739410	12/26/2019
CATALYST	97074968	10/14/21
CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE	97402858	5/10/22
COOLAGEN	97864890	3/30/2023
CORTEX	88/778,016	1/29/2020
CORVONA	88/800,619	2/18/2020
CRAVING CONTROL	88848172	3/26/2020
CRISP	90650194	4/16/21
DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS	90293918	11/2/2020
DELISH STRAWBERRY KISS	97402797	5/10/22
DESTINY FUEL	90495109	1/28/2021
DIVERGE	97329482	3/24/22
DRENCH	97261075	2/10/22
DRENCH	97261500	2/10/22
ELECTROLYTE CHARGED	97254854	2/6/22
ENTOURAGE EFFECT	88/664,827	10/24/2019
FAT BLAST	90696757	5/7/21
FEEL THE VIBE OF STOKED	88/809117	2/25/2020
INSIDE		
FIXX	90052850	7/14/2020
FUEL YOUR DESTINY	97864770	3/30/2023
FUN	97401105	5/9/22
FUN ENERGY	97387526	4/28/2022
FUN FUEL	97457674	6/14/22

US-DOCS\143915268.4

GANG	97446729	6/7/22
GANG	97568817	8/29/22
GET STOKED	88848184	3/26/2020
GO HARD OR GO HOME	90485806	1/25/2021
GUESS	88657335	10/16/19
H2 FUZION	88/821,240	3/4/2020
HANG	97243674	1/28/22
HYDRATION NATION	97372656	4/20/22
HYDRO FORCE	88/436,123	5/17/2019
HYDRO FORCE	88/436,131	5/17/2019
HYDRO FUSION	88/479,488	6/19/2019
HYDRO FUSION	88/774,520	1/28/2020
HYDRO FUZION	90232315	10/2/2020
HYDRO H2	88861094	4/6/2020
iBANG	90696863	5/7/2021
JELLY BEAN	97307420	3/11/2022
JUMP	90235792	10/5/2020
JUMP	90241740	10/8/2020
KIDDLES	88762338	1/16/2020
KILL SHOT	88875480	4/16/2020
KRAZY KEY LIME PIE	90735728	5/26/2021
KYLIE KANDY	88/762,293	1/16/2020
LET'S GET STOKED	88/809183	2/25/2020
LOVE	97549220	8/15/2022
LVF	88/169,470	10/25/2018
MAD MARCH	90563206	3/5/2021
MANGO BANGO	88/508,444	7/10/2019
MELTDOWN	97400680	5/9/2022
MELTDOWN SECRET	90172562	9/10/2020
MIAMI ENERGY	97421581	5/20/2022
MIAMI ENERGY	97474058	6/24/2022
MIAMI ENERGY	97644729	10/24/2022

US-DOCS\143915268.4

MIAMI UNICORN	97419650	5/19/2022
MIAMI UNICORN	97466397	6/20/2022
MOIST	97457708	6/14/2022
MUY LOCO	97319139	3/18/2022
MY3	97391010	5/2/2022
MYBANG	97241626	1/27/2022
MYMETA	97391028	5/2/2022
MYOSWELL	88875486	4/16/2020
MYWEB3	97391038	5/2/2022
NFTEA	97343067	4/1/2022
NICE TEA	97298780	3/7/2022
NOO	88954305	6/8/2020
NOO ALERT	88/787,944	2/6/2020
NOO AMINO	88/783,037	2/3/2020
NOO BODY	88/783,145	2/3/2020
NOO BRAIN	88/762,478	1/16/2020
NOO ENERGY	88/762,429	1/16/2020
NOO FOCUS	88/743,425	12/31/2019
NOO FUEL	88/782,984	2/3/2020
NOO FUZION	88954313	6/8/2020
NOO MIND	88/783,175	2/3/2020
NOO NORMAL	88/783,232	2/3/2020
NOO RX	88/783,074	2/3/2020
NOO SMART	88/762,470	1/16/2020
OATEIN	97365165	4/15/2022
OFFICIAL ENERGY DRINK OF	97390976	5/2/2022
THE METAVERSE		
OFFICIAL ENERGY DRINK OF	97390978	5/2/2022
THE ULTRAVERSE		
OFFICIAL HYDRATION DRINK OF	97390984	5/2/2022
THE METAVERSE		

US-DOCS\143915268.4

OFFICIAL SPORTS DRINK OF THE	97390983	5/2/2022
METAVERSE		
ORANGE CREAMSICLE	88,490,119	6/26/2019
OTHERWORDLY	97549305	8/15/2022
PLANTZ	90563234	3/5/2021
PLAY	90711623	5/14/2021
POTENT MIND & MUSCLE FUEL	88954318	6/8/2020
POWER PUNCH	97894035	4/18/2023
PROTEIN BITES	88947051	6/3/2020
PROTOPLASM	97083152	10/20/2021
PSYCH	90049720	7/13/2020
PURE BLOOD	97125761	11/15/2021
PURPLE HAZE	87/449,856	5/15/2017
PURPLE HAZE	97402685	5/10/2022
PURPLE KIDDLES	88874528	4/16/2020
Q	88956174	6/9/2020
QUASH	88915063	5/13/2020
QUASH	97133769	11/19/2021
QUASH	97400675	5/9/2022
RAGE	88777894	1/29/2020
RED PILL	97312833	3/15/2022
REDLINE	97400648	5/9/2022
REDLINE RAZORS	97107206	11/3/2021
SAVAGE	88/416,961	5/6/2019
SECRET	90172521	9/10/2020
SEÑORITA MARGARITA	88847976	3/25/2020
SHAFT	88/482,324	6/20/2019
SHIFT	88/482,320	6/20/2019
SILICON BEACH	90735888	5/26/2021
SLURRICANE	97087443	10/22/2021
SLURRICANE	97087458	10/22/2021
SLURRY	97294292	3/3/2022

US-DOCS\143915268.4

SLURRYCANE	97087433	10/22/2021
SMART BAR	88/818231	3/3/2020
SOFT BAR	88848181	3/26/2020
SPACE FORCE	88907280	5/8/2020
STAR BLAST	97402812	5/10/2022
STING	90080483	7/29/2020
STONED	88283152	1/30/2019
SUPRAVERSE	97157320	12/6/2021
SUPRESS	97257266	2/8/2022
SWIRLY POP	97864838	3/30/2023
SYNGEX	88/406,683	4/29/2019
T@GGED	97104396	11/2/2021
THE CURE	90075212	7/27/2020
THE CURE	90232219	10/2/2020
THE OG OF ENERGY DRINKS!	90793150	6/24/2021
THE ULTRAVERSE	97370333	4/19/2022
THRUST	97068032	10/11/2021
TRANCE	88743416	12/31/2019
TRIPLE THREAT TEASE	88/354,786	3/25/2019
ULTRA	97371771	4/20/2022
ULTRA COLA	88/381,863	4/11/2019
ULTRACORN	97388652	4/29/2022
ULTRACORN	97405052	5/11/2022
ULTRAFEED	90763909	6/9/2021
ULTRAGENOMICS	90635150	4/9/2021
ULTRAV3RSE	97371801	4/20/2022
ULTRAVERSE	97157305	12/6/2021
UNDOPE	88/282,631	1/30/2019
UNICORN	97248245	2/1/2022
VIBRATE	90075309	7/27/2020
VIVACIOUS	97472074	6/23/2022
VOO	90042126	7/8/2020

US-DOCS\143915268.4

VOOZ	90041920	7/8/2020
VOOZ	97250155	2/2/2022
VOOZ	97056271	10/1/2021
VOOZ	97400652	5/9/2022
VPX	97400686	5/9/2022
VR	90249508	10/12/2020
WE DON'T MAKE PEOPLE WANT	90141627	8/27/2020
OUR PRODUCTS. WE MAKE		
PRODUCTS PEOPLE WANT!		
WE HAVE ANSWERS TO THINGS	90141685	8/27/2020
THAT ARE NOT YET PROBLEMS!	,	
WE KNOW THE FUTURE	90141662	8/27/2020
BECAUSE WE INVENTED IT!		
WETTER THAN WATER	90232448	10/2/2020
WHOLE LOTTA CHOCOLATA	90760563	6/8/2021
WHOLE LOTTA PIÑA COLADA	90735753	5/26/2021
WITTY	90260429	10/16/2020
WYLDIN' WATERMELON	90618600	4/1/2021
WYLDIN' WATERMELON	97402831	5/10/2022
YES	90649119	4/15/2021
	88848166	3/26/2020

US-DOCS\143915268.4

U.S. Registrations

Mark	Serial No.	Application Date	Reg. No.	Registration Date
7 HOUR	77/253,692	8/13/2007	3,451,593	07/03/2018
7 HOUR	77/253,661	8/13/2007	3,451,592	07/03/2018
7-HOUR ENERGY BOOST	77/253,717	8/13/2007	3,451,595	06/23/2018
7-HOUR ENERGY BOOST	77/253,707	8/13/2007	3,451,594	06/23/2018
8 KETO	88/779,062	1/30/2020	7,008,877	3/14/2023
8 KETO (DESIGN)	88/779,002	1/30/2020	6,310,302	3/30/2021
AMINO RUSH	87/273,565	12/19/2016	5,373,006	01/09/2018
B logo	86/646,107	5/29/2015	4,985,030	5/13/2022
B logo	86/646,089	5/29/2015	4,990,091	6/28/2021
B logo	97042046	9/23/2021	6,877,414	10/18/2022
B logo	97042204	9/23/2021	6,877,429	10/18/2022
B logo	97042015	9/23/2021	6,877,411	10/18/2022
BANG	78/637,163	5/25/2005	3,545,129	02/13/2018
BANG	88/377,101	4/9/2019	5,884,629	10/15/2019
BANG	97042541	9/23/2021	6,933,743	12/27/2022
BANG (and design)	87020448	4/30/2016	5,478,227	8/11/2020
BANG ANTI-DIET	87/950,511	6/6/2018	6,866,529	10/4/2022
BANG BOX	87/746,945	1/8/2018	5,803,097	7/16/2019
BANG ENERGY	88844605	3/23/2020	6,255,043	1/26/2021
BANG KICKS	88621338	9/18/2019	6,435,150	7/27/2021
BANG REVOLUTION	87/410,252	4/13/2017	5,921,375	11/26/2019
BANG REVOLUTION	87/410,206	4/13/2017	6,211,414	12/1/2020
BANGDANNA	88889191	4/27/2020	6,268,352	2/9/2021
BANGSTER BERRY	88/975,401	10/25/2018	5,808,697	7/16/2019

13

US-DOCS\143915268.4

BIRTHDAY CAKE BASH	88/433,839	5/16/2019	6,125,687	8/11/2020
BLACK DIAMOND	87/219,210	10/28/2016	5,313,395	10/17/2022
BLAST FAT FAST	90067846	7/22/2020	6,251,419	1/19/2021
BLUE RAZZ	86/089,230	10/11/2013	4,482,864	02/11/2014
CANDY APPLE CRISP	88/568,023	8/6/2019	6,071,424	6/2/2020
CELL SWELL	88888854	4/27/2020	6,472,102	9/6/2021
CELL SWELL	86/188,968	2/10/2014	5,492,382	06/12/2018
CHERRY BLAST	87/761,942	1/19/2018	5,667,460	01/29/2019
CHERRY BLADE LEMONADE	97173822	12/15/21	7,007,964	3/21/2023
CLENBUTRX	76/550,778	10/14/2003	2,888,719	09/18/2014
COGNITIVE CANDY	88980928	2/4/2020	6,400,047	6/29/2021
COVALEX	77/910,292	1/12/2010	4,403,609	09/17/2013
CRAVING CONTROL	78/496,299	10/7/2004	3,178,028	06/19/2017
CREMTOR	85/886,665	3/26/2013	4,649,827	11/30/2020
ENTOURAGE EFFECT	88/664,830	10/23/2019	6,920,480	12/13/2022
FAT BLASTER	87/2102,43	10/20/2016	5,722,735	4/9/2019
FAT CATABOLIZER	88916496	5/14/2020	6,762,576	6/14/2022
FIBERTEQ	86/005,087	7/9/2013	4,528,374	05/13/2014
FREEZE & BURN	86/231,788	3/25/2014	4,584,588	8/12/2020
FROSÉ ROSÉ	88976091	10/11/2018	5,946,399	12/24/2019
FUEL YOUR DESTINY	88729967	12/17/2019	6,091,033	6/30/2020
GIANT GAINS	85/972,880	7/28/2013	4,478,072	2/6/2023
GREATEST OF ALL TIME	87/288,043	1/3/2017	6,119,255	8/4/2020
GREATEST OF ALL TIME	87/288,051	1/3/2017	6,119,256	8/4/2020

US-DOCS\143915268.4

HYDRATION	90808216	7/2/2021	6,799,118	7/19/2022
SENSATION				
LEMON DROP	97173840	12/15/2021	7,007,965	3/21/2023
LIFE LIFT	86/081,627	10/3/2013	4,525,830	6/14/2019
LIFE LIFT	97270443	2/16/2022	7,005,988	3/21/2023
MANGO BANGO	88/508,446	7/10/2019	6,719,300	5/3/2022
MASTER BLASTER	86/220,121	3/13/2014	4,946,768	4/26/2021
MEDIVIN	85/943,813	5/28/2013	4,455,025	01/25/2019
MELTDOWN	76/462,868	10/30/2002	2,740,290	7/22/2022
MELTDOWN	77/075,668	1/4/2007	3,603,045	5/9/2019
MELTDOWN	87/912,647	5/8/2018	5,814,647	7/23/2019
MELTDOWN FAT	77/610,117	11/7/2008	4,376,670	2/19/2023
ASSAULT				
MIAMI COLA	88/373,859	4/5/2019	5,992,851	2/18/2020
MIAMI COLA	88/373,842	4/5/2019	5992850	2/18/2020
MPS-X10	88/581,095	8/15/2019	6,348,968	5/11/2021
MTORC1	86/321,798	6/26/2014	4,771,616	7/14/2021
MUSCLE MAYHEM	86/982,253	8/24/2015	5,287,197	09/12/2017
MUSCLE PROTEIN	88/581,099	8/15/2019	6,241,832	1/5/2021
SYNTHESIZER				
NITRO JACK	88354950	3/25/2019	6,049,087	5/5/2020
NOO	88/777,404	1/29/2020	6,880,460	10/18/2022
NOO FUZION	88/785,478	2/5/2020	6,202,212	11/17/2020
NOO-FUSION	88/762,410	1/16/2020	6,202,151	11/17/2020
PARAXOL	86/946,943	3/21/2016	5,365,583	12/26/2017
PEPTIDEX	86/008,009	7/11/2013	4,610,965	9/18/2020

US-DOCS\143915268.4

POTENT BRAIN & BODY FUEL	88/546,914	7/29/2019	6,533,106	10/26/2021
POWER SHOCK AMINO NITRATE	85/921,822	5/2/2013	4,554,528	6/18/2020
PRINCESS	90081439	7/29/2020	6,669,345	3/16/2022
PRINCESS	77/951,684	3/5/2010	4,347,048	6/6/2022
PRISTINE PROTEIN	77/152,600	4/10/2007	3,886,584	12/2/2020
PROPLEX	86/982,403	9/17/2015	5,242,540	7/11/2022
PROTEIN RUSH	77/737,252	5/14/2019	3,871,188	01/07/2017
PROTEIN RUSH	77/737,270	5/14/2019	3,877,645	11/11/2020
PURPLE KIDDLES	88980253	4/16/2020	6,297,074	3/16/2021
Q QUASH	88956191	6/9/2020	6,895,838	11/8/2022
QUASH	88984191	5/13/2020	6,768,794	6/21/2021
RADICAL SKADATTLE	88/777,652	1/29/2020	6,694,756	4/5/2022
RAINBOW UNICORN	87/929,880	5/21/2018	5,705,246	03/19/2019
RAINBOW UNICORN	88/276,367	1/25/2019	5,992,410	2/18/2020
RAPID BODY REMODELING	87/144,953	8/19/2016	5,444,135	04/10/2018
REDLINE	78/282,908	8/4/2003	2,857,015	07/03/2014
REDLINE	77/161,945	4/20/2007	3,359,350	02/27/2017
REDLINE PRINCESS	77/228,585	7/12/2007	3,442,064	06/12/2018
REDLINE PRINCESS	77/228,582	7/12/2007	3,442,063	06/20/2018
REDLINE THE ULTIMATE ENERGY RUSH	77/832,215	9/22/2009	4,368,816	7/18/2022
REDLINE ULTRA HARDCORE	77/862,716	11/2/2009	3,901,767	3/9/2020
REDLINE XTREME	77/156,288	4/13/2007	3,347,898	02/09/2017

US-DOCS\143915268.4

REDLINE XTREME	77/141,099	3/27/2007	3,347,829	01/03/2018
REDLINE XTREME ULTIMATE ENERGY RUSH	77/218,261	6/28/2007	3,460,750	07/20/2018
REIGN	86/821184	11/16/2015	5,107,809	12/27/2016
REVOLUTIONARY SUPER CARB MATRIX	86/045,997	8/23/2013	4,587,403	8/19/2020
SOFT BAR	88979916	3/26/2020	6,330,858	4/20/2021
SOUR HEADS	86/687,345	3/26/2020	5,788,029	6/25/2019
SOUR HEADS	88/480,262	6/19/2019	5,944,145	12/24/2019
SRO	85/966,760	6/21/2013	4,536,197	5/27/2020
STAR BLAST	86/421,010	10/10/2014	4,969,593	05/31/2016
STAR BLAST	88/480,247	6/19/2019	5,938,023	12/17/2019
STRAIGHT 8	87/514,513	7/3/2017	5,698,191	03/12/2019
STRAIGHT 8	87/514,540	7/3/2017	5,991,562	2/18/2020
STRAWBERRY BLONDE	88/467,858	6/11/2019	6,456,287	8/17/2021
SUCRALEAN	77/149,604	4/5/2007	3,481,580	08/15/2018
SUPER CREATINE	87/270,001	12/15/2016	5,252,855	02/06/2019
SUPERZINE	87/021,252	5/2/2016	5,402,315	2/13/2023
SYNTHESIZE	78/979,770	2/8/2006	3,411,037	06/19/2018
THERMIQ	87/011,174	4/22/2016	5,201,513	5/9/2022
THINFAT	76/400,189	4/25/2002	2,675,001	1/14/2022
TRIPLE TEST	86/766,836	9/24/2015	4,951,340	5/3/2021
VOOZ	90976459	7/8/2020	6,703,155	4/12/2022
VPX	86/421,076	10/10/2014	4,723,850	9/1/2020
VPX and design	78/257,360	6/3/2003	2,830,222	04/29/2014

US-DOCS\143915268.4

ZERO CARB	76/378,384	3/4/2002	2,783,383	11/11/2022
ZERO IMPACT	87/419,848	4/21/2017	5,363,494	12/27/2022
ZI	86/064,178	9/13/2013	4,660,647	12/23/2014

US-DOCS\143915268.4

RECORDED: 08/11/2023